
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   SMU 288  285  277       850  -14 
5  3  2   Xavier 298  288  284       870  +6 

T3  2  3   Augusta 296  288  289       873  +9 
7  6  4   South Florida 300  293  282       875  +11 
2  5  5   Notre Dame 293  296  287       876  +12 

T3  4  6   Minnesota, U. of 296  291  290       877  +13 
6  7  7   Colorado State 299  299  282       880  +16 
9  8  8   Grand Canyon 305  295  285       885  +21 
8  9  9   Yale 302  300  293       895  +31 

T14  T11  T10   Central Arkansas 312  294  295       901  +37 
10  10  T10   Campbell 306  297  298       901  +37 
12  T11  12   East Tennessee St. 309  297  297       903  +39 

T14  13  13   UTSA 312  297  297       906  +42 
17  T14  14   Middle Tennessee 318  294  302       914  +50 
13  16  15   Old Dominion 310  305  303       918  +54 
11  T14  16   Chattanooga 308  304  307       919  +55 
18  18  17   Indiana 325  310  298       933  +69 

T14  17  18   Jacksonville 312  322  307       941  +77 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 SMU 288 285 277 850

2 Michelle Zhang (2) 72 73 64 209

4 Lauren Miller (4) 70 72 70 212

T14 Ellie Szeryk (1) 70 68 79 217

T25 Ashley Chow (3) 78 74 69 221

T29 Mackenzie Lee (5) 76 72 74 222

2 Xavier 298 288 284 870

1 Emma McMyler (1) 69 67 71 207

T6 Kara Carter (4) 73 73 68 214

T31 Madison Reemsnyder (3) 77 73 73 223

T42 Erin Kim (5) 79 75 72 226

T71 Abby Kiefer (2) 81 75 78 234

3 Augusta 296 288 289 873

T6 Mirabel Ting (1) 74 70 70 214

T6 Kennedy Carroll (5) 73 68 73 214

T29 Napabhach Boon-In (4) 73 75 74 222

T45 Victoria Zheng (2) 80 75 72 227

T45 Daniela Burgos (3) 76 76 75 227

4 South Florida 300 293 282 875

T10 Leonor Medeiros (5) 74 71 71 216

T14 Melanie Green (1) 74 75 68 217

T31 Juliana Camargo (2) 74 78 71 223

T31 Lauren Heinlein (3) 78 73 72 223

T56 Alizee Vidal (4) 78 74 77 229

5 Notre Dame 293 296 287 876

3 Lauren Beaudreau (1) 68 72 71 211

T16 Chloe Schiavone (5) 72 75 71 218

T42 Montgomery Ferreira (3) 78 75 73 226

T50 Caroline Curtis (2) 75 74 79 228

88 Caroline Wrigley (4) 89 83 72 244

6 Minnesota, U. of 296 291 290 877

5 Isabella McCauley (1) 74 69 70 213

T10 Grace Curran (4) 74 75 67 216

T25 Mariana Mesones (2) 73 74 74 221

T59 Emma Carpenter (3) 78 73 79 230

T77 Leah Herzog (5) 75 79 82 236

7 Colorado State 299 299 282 880

9 Sofia Torres (2) 70 75 70 215

T20 Panchalika Arphamongkol (3) 73 76 71 220

T31 Andrea Bergsdottir (1) 79 74 70 223

T36 Pemika Arphamongkol (5) 77 74 73 224

T59 Lacey Uchida (4) 82 77 71 230
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Grand Canyon 305 295 285 885

T18 Ryan Flynn (1) 75 73 71 219

T20 Constanza Guerrero (2) 76 73 71 220

T36 Becca Tschetter (4) 77 72 75 224

65 Carly Strole (3) 77 77 77 231

T66 Carmen Belmonte (5) 83 82 68 233

9 Yale 302 300 293 895

T16 Alexis Kim (2) 73 74 71 218

T20 Kaitlyn Lee (3) 76 72 72 220

T45 Ami Gianchandani (1) 75 78 74 227

T59 Mia Sessa (5) 78 76 76 230

T91 Ashley Yen (4) 80 85 82 247

T10 Central Arkansas 312 294 295 901

T25 Elin Kumlin (1) 75 73 73 221

T50 Madison Holmes (3) 77 76 75 228

T50 Valeria Ramirez (4) 80 72 76 228

T56 Jinnapat Rittawee (2) 80 74 75 229

T59 Tania Nunez (5) 83 75 72 230

T10 Campbell 306 297 298 901

T25 Tomita Arejola (4) 79 71 71 221

T36 Isabella Hahne (2) 73 76 75 224

T56 Patricia Garre Munoz (1) 75 75 79 229

T59 Sanna Lundmark (3) 81 76 73 230

T66 Izabella Grimbrandt (5) 79 75 79 233

12 East Tennessee St. 309 297 297 903

T10 Hollie Muse (1) 73 72 71 216

T50 Grace Chin (3) 79 75 74 228

T50 Amber Thornton (5) 78 76 74 228

T71 Alex Crafton (4) 82 74 78 234

T77 Sophie Bert (2) 79 77 80 236

13 UTSA 312 297 297 906

T10 Camryn Carreon (1) 73 73 70 216

T31 Daniela Abonce (5) 76 72 75 223

T74 Morgan Ellison (3) 82 73 80 235

T79 Hunter Nugent (2) 81 80 76 237

T79 Olivia Williams (4) 82 79 76 237

14 Middle Tennessee 318 294 302 914

T20 Taylor Edlin (1) 77 68 75 220

41 Catherine Caudill (2) 78 72 75 225

T79 Molly Bebelaar (3) 79 77 81 237

T79 Lanie Campbell (4) 84 77 76 237

87 Abbie Lee (5) 88 79 76 243

15 Old Dominion 310 305 303 918

T20 Lucia Gonzalez (3) 75 70 75 220

T36 Leah Onosato (2) 75 76 73 224

T45 Klara Wildhaber (4) 75 77 75 227

T91 Pilar Muguruza (5) 85 82 80 247

95 Federica Torre (1) 0 0 0 0

16 Chattanooga 308 304 307 919

T18 Dorota Zalewska (1) 73 69 77 219

T42 Kera Healey (2) 79 74 73 226

T50 Carolina Hortian (4) 77 78 73 228

T89 Megan Docherty (3) 79 83 84 246

94 Nieves Martin (5) 87 87 90 264
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 Indiana 325 310 298 933

T45 Dominika Burdoua (2) 75 78 74 227

T71 Hanna Tanaka (5) 81 76 77 234

T74 Beatriz Junqueira (4) 86 76 73 235

T84 Margaret Fernandez (1) 83 80 78 241

T84 Valerie Clancy (3) 86 81 74 241

18 Jacksonville 312 322 307 941

T36 Susana Olivares (5) 75 78 71 224

T66 Casey Powell (2) 79 76 78 233

T74 Ivete Rodrigues (1) 75 83 77 235

93 Jenna Fonda (3) 83 85 81 249

96 Ashley Huffman (4) 86 0 0 86
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T59 Abby Whittington (Xavier) 77 77 76 230

T66 Minami Kudo (Old Dominion) 76 81 76 233

T66 Tagiralani Luafalealo (Grand Canyon) 83 74 76 233

T79 Charlotte Roodenburg (East Tennessee St.) 80 83 74 237

T84 Lauren Gilchrist (Middle Tennessee) 82 83 76 241

T89 Isabella Yu Lee (Chattanooga) 79 85 82 246
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Emma McMyler  Xavier  69   67  71       207  -9   
T9 2   Michelle Zhang  SMU  72   73  64       209  -7   
3 3   Lauren Beaudreau  Notre Dame  68   72  71       211  -5   

T5 4   Lauren Miller  SMU  70   72  70       212  -4   
7 5   Isabella McCauley  Minnesota, U. of  74   69  70       213  -3   
8 T6   Mirabel Ting  Augusta  74   70  70       214  -2   
4 T6   Kennedy Carroll  Augusta  73   68  73       214  -2   

T15 T6   Kara Carter  Xavier  73   73  68       214  -2   
T9 9   Sofia Torres  Colorado State  70   75  70       215  -1   
T26 T10   Grace Curran  Minnesota, U. of  74   75  67       216  E   
T15 T10   Camryn Carreon  UTSA  73   73  70       216  E   
T9 T10   Leonor Medeiros  South Florida  74   71  71       216  E   
T9 T10   Hollie Muse  East Tennessee St.  73   72  71       216  E   
T26 T14   Melanie Green  South Florida  74   75  68       217  +1   
2 T14   Ellie Szeryk  SMU  70   68  79       217  +1   

T17 T16   Chloe Schiavone  Notre Dame  72   75  71       218  +2   
T17 T16   Alexis Kim  Yale  73   74  71       218  +2   
T5 T18   Dorota Zalewska  Chattanooga  73   69  77       219  +3   
T20 T18   Ryan Flynn  Grand Canyon  75   73  71       219  +3   
T9 T20   Lucia Gonzalez  Old Dominion  75   70  75       220  +4   
T20 T20   Kaitlyn Lee  Yale  76   72  72       220  +4   
T26 T20   Panchalika Arphamongkol  Colorado State  73   76  71       220  +4   
T26 T20   Constanza Guerrero  Grand Canyon  76   73  71       220  +4   
T9 T20   Taylor Edlin  Middle Tennessee  77   68  75       220  +4   
T41 T25   Ashley Chow  SMU  78   74  69       221  +5   
T33 T25   Tomita Arejola  Campbell  79   71  71       221  +5   
T20 T25   Elin Kumlin  Central Arkansas  75   73  73       221  +5   
T17 T25   Mariana Mesones  Minnesota, U. of  73   74  74       221  +5   
T20 T29   Mackenzie Lee  SMU  76   72  74       222  +6   
T20 T29   Napabhach Boon-In  Augusta  73   75  74       222  +6   
T47 T31   Andrea Bergsdottir  Colorado State  79   74  70       223  +7   
T33 T31   Madison Reemsnyder  Xavier  77   73  73       223  +7   
T41 T31   Juliana Camargo  South Florida  74   78  71       223  +7   
T37 T31   Lauren Heinlein  South Florida  78   73  72       223  +7   
T20 T31   Daniela Abonce  UTSA  76   72  75       223  +7   
T26 T36   Isabella Hahne  Campbell  73   76  75       224  +8   
T47 T36   Susana Olivares  Jacksonville  75   78  71       224  +8   
T37 T36   Pemika Arphamongkol  Colorado State  77   74  73       224  +8   
T26 T36   Becca Tschetter  Grand Canyon  77   72  75       224  +8   
T37 T36   Leah Onosato  Old Dominion  75   76  73       224  +8   
T33 41   Catherine Caudill  Middle Tennessee  78   72  75       225  +9   
T54 T42   Erin Kim  Xavier  79   75  72       226  +10   
T47 T42   Montgomery Ferreira  Notre Dame  78   75  73       226  +10   
T47 T42   Kera Healey  Chattanooga  79   74  73       226  +10   

T41 T45   Daniela Burgos  Augusta  76   76  75       227  +11 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T41 T45   Klara Wildhaber  Old Dominion  75   77  75       227  +11   
T47 T45   Dominika Burdoua  Indiana  75   78  74       227  +11   
T63 T45   Victoria Zheng  Augusta  80   75  72       227  +11   
T47 T45   Ami Gianchandani  Yale  75   78  74       227  +11   
T54 T50   Grace Chin  East Tennessee St.  79   75  74       228  +12   
T63 T50   Carolina Hortian  Chattanooga  77   78  73       228  +12   
T26 T50   Caroline Curtis  Notre Dame  75   74  79       228  +12   
T47 T50   Madison Holmes  Central Arkansas  77   76  75       228  +12   
T54 T50   Amber Thornton  East Tennessee St.  78   76  74       228  +12   
T41 T50   Valeria Ramirez  Central Arkansas  80   72  76       228  +12   
T41 T56   Alizee Vidal  South Florida  78   74  77       229  +13   
T54 T56   Jinnapat Rittawee  Central Arkansas  80   74  75       229  +13   
T33 T56   Patricia Garre Munoz  Campbell  75   75  79       229  +13   
T54 T59   Abby Whittington *  Xavier  77   77  76       230  +14   
T71 T59   Sanna Lundmark  Campbell  81   76  73       230  +14   
T75 T59   Tania Nunez  Central Arkansas  83   75  72       230  +14   
T37 T59   Emma Carpenter  Minnesota, U. of  78   73  79       230  +14   
T54 T59   Mia Sessa  Yale  78   76  76       230  +14   
77 T59   Lacey Uchida  Colorado State  82   77  71       230  +14   

T54 65   Carly Strole  Grand Canyon  77   77  77       231  +15   
T63 T66   Casey Powell  Jacksonville  79   76  78       233  +17   
T54 T66   Izabella Grimbrandt  Campbell  79   75  79       233  +17   
T71 T66   Tagiralani Luafalealo *  Grand Canyon  83   74  76       233  +17   
T86 T66   Carmen Belmonte  Grand Canyon  83   82  68       233  +17   
T71 T66   Minami Kudo *  Old Dominion  76   81  76       233  +17   
T71 T71   Hanna Tanaka  Indiana  81   76  77       234  +18   
T67 T71   Abby Kiefer  Xavier  81   75  78       234  +18   
T67 T71   Alex Crafton  East Tennessee St.  82   74  78       234  +18   
T81 T74   Beatriz Junqueira  Indiana  86   76  73       235  +19   
T63 T74   Morgan Ellison  UTSA  82   73  80       235  +19   
T75 T74   Ivete Rodrigues  Jacksonville  75   83  77       235  +19   
T54 T77   Leah Herzog  Minnesota, U. of  75   79  82       236  +20   
T67 T77   Sophie Bert  East Tennessee St.  79   77  80       236  +20   
T78 T79   Hunter Nugent  UTSA  81   80  76       237  +21   
T67 T79   Molly Bebelaar  Middle Tennessee  79   77  81       237  +21   
T78 T79   Lanie Campbell  Middle Tennessee  84   77  76       237  +21   
T83 T79   Charlotte Roodenburg *  East Tennessee St.  80   83  74       237  +21   
T78 T79   Olivia Williams  UTSA  82   79  76       237  +21   
T89 T84   Valerie Clancy  Indiana  86   81  74       241  +25   
T83 T84   Margaret Fernandez  Indiana  83   80  78       241  +25   
T86 T84   Lauren Gilchrist *  Middle Tennessee  82   83  76       241  +25   
T89 87   Abbie Lee  Middle Tennessee  88   79  76       243  +27   

93 88   Caroline Wrigley  Notre Dame  89   83  72       244  +28 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T81 T89   Megan Docherty  Chattanooga  79   83  84       246  +30   
85 T89   Isabella Yu Lee *  Chattanooga  79   85  82       246  +30   

T86 T91   Ashley Yen  Yale  80   85  82       247  +31   
T89 T91   Pilar Muguruza  Old Dominion  85   82  80       247  +31   
92 93   Jenna Fonda  Jacksonville  83   85  81       249  +33   
94 94   Nieves Martin  Chattanooga  87   87  90       264  +48   
96 -    Ashley Huffman  Jacksonville  86  D  D       -     -      
95 -    Federica Torre  Old Dominion  D  D  D       -     -      
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Par 3 Scoring
C. Schiavone ND 2.80 -3 
G. Curran Minnesota 2.87 -2 
M. Holmes UCA 2.87 -2 
K. Carter Xavier 2.87 -2 
I. McCauley Minnesota 2.87 -2 
M. Zhang SMU 2.87 -2 
L. Miller SMU 2.93 -1 
E. Szeryk SMU 2.93 -1 
L. Heinlein USF 2.93 -1 
C. Hortian UTC 2.93 -1 
K. Carroll Augusta 2.93 -1 
C. Guerrero Grn Canyon 2.93 -1 
C. Carreon UTSA 2.93 -1 
K. Lee Yale 2.93 -1 
A. Gianchandani Yale 2.93 -1 
P. Arphamongkol Col. St. 2.93 -1 
S. Torres Col. St. 3.00 E 
C. Caudill MTSU 3.00 E 
T. Arejola Campbell 3.00 E 
J. Camargo USF 3.00 E 
M. Lee SMU 3.00 E 
A. Vidal USF 3.07 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
L. Beaudreau ND 3.83 -4 
E. McMyler Xavier 3.83 -4 
E. Kumlin UCA 3.88 -3 
H. Muse ETSU 3.88 -3 
L. Gonzalez ODU 3.88 -3 
D. Abonce UTSA 3.92 -2 
M. Zhang SMU 3.92 -2 
L. Miller SMU 3.92 -2 
M. Green USF 3.92 -2 
D. Zalewska UTC 3.96 -1 
G. Curran Minnesota 3.96 -1 
M. Ting Augusta 3.96 -1 
K. Healey UTC 4.00 E 
C. Carreon UTSA 4.00 E 
S. Torres Col. St. 4.00 E 
A. Kim Yale 4.00 E 
T. Arejola Campbell 4.00 E 
K. Carroll Augusta 4.00 E 
L. Medeiros USF 4.00 E 
P. Arphamongkol Col. St. 4.04 +1 
K. Lee Yale 4.04 +1 
R. Flynn Grn Canyon 4.04 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
E. McMyler Xavier 4.60 -6 
L. Onosato ODU 4.73 -4 
L. Beaudreau ND 4.80 -3 
K. Carter Xavier 4.80 -3 
L. Medeiros USF 4.80 -3 
M. Zhang SMU 4.80 -3 
M. Ting Augusta 4.80 -3 
M. Mesones Minnesota 4.87 -2 
I. McCauley Minnesota 4.87 -2 
M. Green USF 4.87 -2 
T. Edlin MTSU 4.87 -2 
S. Torres Col. St. 4.93 -1 
P. Arphamongkol Col. St. 4.93 -1 
K. Carroll Augusta 4.93 -1 
L. Miller SMU 4.93 -1 
E. Szeryk SMU 5.00 E 
S. Olivares JU 5.00 E 
R. Flynn Grn Canyon 5.00 E 
M. Lee SMU 5.00 E 
M. Sessa Yale 5.00 E 
V. Zheng Augusta 5.00 E 
I. Hahne Campbell 5.00 E 

Eagles 
T. Arejola Campbell 1
M. Green USF 1
L. Medeiros USF 1
L. Miller SMU 1
M. Zhang SMU 1

Birdies 
A. Chow SMU 14
K. Carroll Augusta 14
T. Edlin MTSU 13
G. Curran Minnesota 13
I. McCauley Minnesota 13
M. Zhang SMU 13
E. McMyler Xavier 13
A. Kim Yale 13
K. Carter Xavier 12
L. Medeiros USF 11
L. Gonzalez ODU 11
L. Beaudreau ND 11
L. Onosato ODU 11
E. Kumlin UCA 11
S. Torres Col. St. 11
P. Arphamongkol Col. St. 10
M. Ting Augusta 10
K. Wildhaber ODU 10
M. Green USF 10
J. Camargo USF 10
E. Szeryk SMU 10
L. Miller SMU 10

Pars 
R. Flynn Grn Canyon 42
C. Schiavone ND 40
T. Arejola Campbell 39
D. Zalewska UTC 39
H. Muse ETSU 39
C. Carreon UTSA 39
M. Kudo ODU 38
E. Kim Xavier 38
E. McMyler Xavier 38
T. Nunez UCA 38
N. Boon-In Augusta 38
C. Caudill MTSU 38
S. Olivares JU 38
L. Beaudreau ND 37
I. Grimbrandt Campbell 37
A. Whittington Xavier 37
M. Lee SMU 37
L. Miller SMU 36
E. Szeryk SMU 36
D. Abonce UTSA 36
M. Ting Augusta 36
A. Bergsdottir Col. St. 36
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Chatt Classic 2023 77.58 95

2 Chatt Classic 2023 75.56 94

3 Chatt Classic 2023 74.46 94

 

Total Average Scores
Chatt Classic 2023 75.87 283

 

Council Fire Golf Club: Chatt Classic 2023
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 350     20 69 4 1   

2 5 510   1 15 62 13 3   

3 4 361     29 58 6 1   

4 3 153     7 76 11     

5 4 340     24 56 10 4   

6 5 538     5 53 22 12 2 

7 3 141     15 52 20 5 2 

8 4 354     2 45 39 5 3 

9 4 373     2 49 38 5   

10 4 357     14 59 16 5   

11 5 521     21 63 9 1   

12 3 155     18 54 19 3   

13 5 509     16 60 16 2   

14 3 159     8 62 20 4   

15 4 373     13 70 9 2   

16 4 366     19 43 25 7   

17 3 146     11 58 21 3 1 

18 5 503   2 14 45 27 5 1 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

8 4 354 +0.61 

6 5 538 +0.50 

9 4 373 +0.49 

18 5 503 +0.24 

7 3 141 +0.22 

14 3 159 +0.21 

16 4 366 +0.21 

17 3 146 +0.20 

10 4 357 +0.13 

12 3 155 +0.07 

13 5 509 +0.04 

4 3 153 +0.04 

2 5 510 +0.02 

15 4 373 +0.00 

5 4 340 -0.06 

11 5 521 -0.11 

1 4 350 -0.15 

3 4 361 -0.22 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26358&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26358&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26358&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26358&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26358&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26358&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26358&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26358&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=2
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